Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHADDW \$ LIGHT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  ✓ No  Name: Fred Michael DeLuca
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   ✓ Corporation- State: California Other   Citizenship (see guidelines) Yes ✓ No   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 20, 2007   ✓ Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship  Other Individual Citizenship U.S.A. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850154; 2930071  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Mo
Shadow & Light  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: F. Michael DeLuca, Shadow & Light, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
Street Address: 8136 La Jolia Shores Dr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: La Jolla	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92037</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2954 Expiration Date 03/08
Phone Number: 858 731-9996	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 858 947 5343	Authorized User Name
Email Address: mdeluca@shadowandlightinc.com	•
9. Signature: (9) White Polymature Signature CYNTHA K. DELUCA CEO Name of Person Signing	2-20-07 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mar 16 07 11:31a Cynthia DeLuca

3/10/400/ 1:30:00 PM

PAGE 4/004

858 947 5343 4/004 Fax Server p.2

TO: F. MICHAEL DELUCA, SHADOW & LIGHT, INC.

COMPANY:8136 LA JOLLA SHORES DR

Mar 05 07 10:50a

Cynthia DeLuca

858 947 5343

p.2

February 20, 2007

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S) Trademark Registration #2850154 & 2930071

Shadow & Light, Incorporated, a California corporation, hereby transfers all rights, interest and good will of business to receiving party Fred Michael DeLuca, an individual and a United States citizen. Mr. DeLuca's address is \$136 La Jolla Shores Dr., La Jolla, CA 92037.

Shadow & Light, Inc. is fully owned by Cynthia R. DeLuca and Fred Michael DeLuca. The corporation is being dissolved, but trademark rights are being transferred to Fred Michael DeLuca.

Printed Name:

Cynthia R. DeLuca, CFO & Treasurer

Company:

Shadow & Light Inc.

Signed:

Date:

February 20, 2007

PAGE 2/3" RCVD AT 3/3/2007 1:48:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time]\* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNB;2730340 \* CSID:858 947 5343 \* DURATION [mm-ss]:82-40

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0619

**RECORDED: 03/05/2007**